
How Much are the Grants? 
 Grant cannot exceed 75% of project cost 
 A scale is used to determine grant funding 

based on population and income 

Questions?  Contact Us  

Who May Apply? 
 Not-for-profit Corporations - the entity must 

have significant ties to the local community 
such as control by a public body or broadly   
based ownership and controlled by      
members of the local community 

 Publ ic Bodies (c i t ies,  count ies,              
special-purpose districts, etc.) 

 Federally recognized American Indian tribal 
groups 

 Must be unable to obtain commercial credit 
 Located in an eligible area of 20,000 or less 

What Uses are Prohibited? 
 On-site utility systems of business or    

industrial buildings in industrial park 
 Finance recreational facilities or community 

antenna television services or facilities 
 Construct facilities primarily for the purpose 

of house State, Federal or Quasi-Federal 
agencies 

 New combined sanitary and storm water 
sewer facilities 

 Pay annual recurring costs including     
purchases or rentals considered to be   
operating and maintenance expenses 

 Facilities not modest in size design and cost 
 Finder’s and packager’s fees 
 Refinance existing debt or pay interest 

How Can Funds Be Used? 
Construct, enlarge or otherwise improve es-
sential community facilities operated on a 
nonprofit basis.  Examples include: 
 Health care: hospitals, clinics, nursing 

homes, etc. 
 Public safety: police/fire stations, rescue 

vehicles, communications centers 
 Education: schools, pre-schools, child 

care centers, school buses, etc. 
 Public services: city halls, courthouses, 

community centers, airports, libraries, 
homeless shelters, museums, animal 
shelters, etc. 

 Transportation infrastructure: such as 
streets, roads, bridges, and natural gas 
distribution systems 

 Industrial parks: land acquisition and site 
preparation only. Purchase of existing 
facilities to improve or prevent a loss of 
service 

Pay the following expenses:  
 Reasonable fees, costs and interest 
 Costs of acquiring interest and rights in 

land 
 Purchasing or renting equipment 
 Initial operating expenses 

Anita Lopez, State Office Specialist  
530-792-5822 | anita.lopez@ca.usda.gov 

Community Programs  
Community Facilities Direct Loan & Grant (CF Loan/Grant) 

What is this Program? 
USDA Rural Development helps fund essential 
community facilities; such as first responder 
vehicles and equipment, healthcare, public 
safety, and public services  
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Office Counties Covered Staff Phone Email (all end in 
@ca.usda.gov 

Alturas 
Glenn, Lassen, Modoc,   
Plumas, Shasta, Tehama,   
Trinity 

Mike Colbert 530-233-8860  mike.colbert 

El Centro Imperial, San Diego        Daniel Cardona 
Luis Andrade 

760-352-4418x107 
760-352-4418x108 

daniel.cardona 
luis.andrade 

Elk Grove 
Alpine, Amador, Calaveras,  
Contra Costa, Mono, San 
Joaquin 

Frank Risso 916-425-4768 frank.risso 

Elk Grove El Dorado, Nevada, Placer, 
Sacramento, Sierra, Solano Doug Colucci 916-714-1104x106 doug.colucci 

Fresno Fresno Sally Tripp 559-276-7494x132  sally.tripp 

Indio Los Angeles, Orange,     
Riverside, San Bernardino Carrie McLeod  760-342-4624x120 carrie.mcleod 

Merced Madera, Mariposa, Merced, 
Stanislaus, Tuolumne 

Jose Arroyo 
Jose Guardado 

209-723-0475x121 
209-538-3783 

jose.arroyo 
jose.guardado 

Oroville Butte, Colusa, Sutter, Yolo, 
Yuba  Katie Schmitt 530-533-4401x127  kaitlin.schmitt 

Santa Maria San Luis Obispo, Santa   
Barbara, Ventura  Al Correale 805-928-9269x119  al.correale 

Santa Rosa 

Alameda, Del Norte,       
Humboldt, Lake, Marin,         
Mendocino, Monterey, 
Napa, San Benito, San 
Francisco, San Mateo, 
Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, 
Sonoma 

 
Reef Atwell  
Quinn Donovan  

707-526-6797 
Ext.103 
Ext. 105 

 
reef.atwell 
quinn.donovan 

Visalia Kings, Tulare Lisa Butler 559-734-8732x103 lisa.butler 

Yreka Siskiyou Kevin Demers 530-842-6123 kevin.demers 

Bakersfield Inyo, Kern Teresa Hogan  661-336-0967x125 teresa.hogan 

Redding Glenn, Shasta, Tehama, 
Trinity Michael Velez 530-226-2586 michael.velez 

Janice Waddell, Program Director 
530-792-5810 | janice.waddell@ca.usda.gov 

How Do I Apply? 
Applications are accepted year-round. Contact 
your local Rural Development office using the 
list to the right. 

To ensure this information is the most current, 
please visit our website at www.rurdev.usda.gov  

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer and lender. 
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